Doc#: 0609427086 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/04/2006 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY TITESE PRESENTS:

D In La	COOK County, Min is as Document No. 0518234099, Book, which said mortgage was assigned to the undersigned by instrument recorded in said office as Document No. 0518234099, Pook, Page, is, with the Retail installment Contract accompanying it, fully paid satisfied, released and discharged. Degal description SEE ATTACHED PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5144 W PATTLESON CHICAGO IL 60641 N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed. Wells Fargo Financial Illinois, Inc.
Le CO	Degal description SEE ATTACHED PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5144 W PATTLE SON CHICAGO IL 60641 N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.
45 % (C	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5144 W PATTLESON CHICAGO IL 60641 N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.
	corporate seal to be hereto affixed.
	Wells Fargo Financial Illinois, Inc.
	f/k/a Norwest Financial Allinois, Inc.
, (S	SEAL) By Deidre Messer Assistant Secretary
N F	FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.
	STATE OF IOWA)) ss.
	COUNTY OF POLK The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31ST day of MARCH, 2006 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31ST day of MARCH, 2006
T ⊸∽ h	by <u>Deidic Messenger</u> , Assistant Secretary of Wells Fargo Financial Illinois, Inc., an Iowa
/ /c	Corporation, on behalf of the corporation. SUSAN E. SIPPEL COMMISSION NO. 224212 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public
· ·	Rrepared by: BARBARA DAVIS for Wells Fargo Financial Illinois, Inc., (Preparer's Name)
-	Return to: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL 860 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE NILES IL 60714

2 pages

0609427086 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage/Deed of Trust Addendum

Addendum for legal description of Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated June 25, 2005, PATRICIA A CALHOUN AKA PATRICIA O'REILLY, mortgagor(s)/trustor(s).

Legal description:

Property located in COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, and legally described a follows:

The West 36 feet in Lot 40 in Koester and Zander's Wes: Irving Park Subdivision in the North pair of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

TAX ID# 13-21-224-019

Of Coot County Clark's Office PATRICIA A CALHOÙN AKA PATRICIA O'REILLY